U0-22-20	04
FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10277302	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.18.0 ← Kennington Ltd. Inc. Individual	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vivienne Tam Address: 202 West 40 th Street, City: New York State: NY Zip: 10008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City. New York State. 141 Zip. 10000
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2004	☐ Individual(s) citizenship USA ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jennifer D. Silverman REED SMITH LLP Address: 599 Lexington Avenue, 29 th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true and correct copy of the original document. Jennifer D. Silverman Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 5/18/04 Signature Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

06/21/2004 LMUELLER 00000043 2390399

01 FC:8521

40.00 NO

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kennington LTD Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as [ASSIGNOR[]), located at 14761 Califa Street, Van Nuys, CA, 91411 is the owner of the trademark RED DRAGON for clothing, namely, boy's shirts, women's blouses, and men's, women's and boy's slacks (hereinafter referred to as the []TRADEMARK[]) and United States trademark Registration No. 2,390,399, together therefor with the good will of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Vivienne Tam, an individual having an address of 202 West 40th Street, New York, NEW YORK 10008, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said TRADEMARK and the United States Trademark Registration therefor, together with the good will associated herewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a one time payment in the amount of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00), ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARK and Trademark Registration therefor together with the good will of the business associated with said TRADEMARK. The sufficiency and receipt of this consideration is hereby acknowledged; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK and the Trademark Registration and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNOR authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record said Trademark Application as the property of ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officers to be subscribed hereto, this 73 day of Mwrch 2004.

Kennington Ltd., Inc.

By: Stanles Tenther

Name:
Title: Chauman of the Brand

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LIS (JULEUS)

On the 23 day of Manch, 2004, personally before me came STANLY ENGLE to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is CHAIRMAN OF THE BOACD (title) of Kennington Ltd., Inc., the assignor described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that s/he was duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of said corporation.

MAUREEN MARTINEZ My Comm. Expires December 15, 2004

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

Jame Kat

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0112